PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3581162

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MIKKO RANTANEN	10/05/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOVELLUSMESTARIT OY
Street Address:	KULMAKUJA 6
City:	PORVOO
State/Country:	FINLAND
Postal Code:	06100

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14786183

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203.925.9400

Email: Aokrentowich@HSpatent.com
Correspondent Name: HARRINGTON & SMITH

Address Line 1: 4 RESEARCH DRIVE, SUITE 202

Address Line 4: SHELTON, CONNECTICUT 06484-6212

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	881B.0046.U1(US)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK F. HARRINGTON
SIGNATURE:	/Mark F. Harrington/
DATE SIGNED:	10/22/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503534535 REEL: 036853 FRAME: 0428

H&S Docket No.: 88	1B.0046.U1(US)	For ⊠ U.S. and/o For ⊠ U.S. Appl	or 🔀 Foreign Rights ication or 🗌 U.S. Patent	
	ASSIGNM	IENT OF INVENTIO	N	
In accordance with a below, or ASSIGNO consideration,	an agreement betwee DRS, if more than o	en ASSIGNEE and AS one name be listed bel	SIGNOR, if one name be ow, and for good and va	: listed lluable
(1) ASSIGNOR (inv	entor):	÷ •	ŧ	
FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	LAST NAME RANTANEN	FIRST NAME Mikko	MIDDLE NAME	
hereby sell(s), assign	(s) and transfer(s) to			
ASSIGNEE:	•			
	SOVELLUSMES Kulmakuja 6 06100 Provoo Finland	STARIT OY		
interest for the United	d States and its territor	orial possessions, and in	GNEE, the entire right, tit n all foreign countries, incl ents which are disclosed	luding
Method and Apparatus for Receiving of a Cylindrical Body and the Use of the Method and the Apparatus				
which is found in:		•		
the patent	application executed	on the same date herev	vith,	
U.S. patent application number filed,				
☑ PCT international application number PCT/FI2014/050293 filed on				

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country.

including the right to claim priority

April 23, 2014

i.

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention, the above application, or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or re-examination thereof;

and any prior U.S. provisional patent application(s	s) (if any) including the following:
Application No.:	Filing Date:
has been or will be made or entered into which wo	ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided elating to said invention and said Letters Patent sible to ASSIGNOR(S) and will testify as to the related thereto and will promptly execute and s any and all papers, instruments or affidavits enforce said application, said invention and said
(1) Assignor Name: Mikko RANTANEN By: Signature	5/10/2019 Date
Witnessed: (1) Witness Name:	5/10/2019 Date
RIIKEA SAMPLUEN	